# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/09/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FTI REPOSITORY SERVICES, LLC		108/09/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FTI TECHNOLOGY LLC	
Street Address:	909 COMMERCE STREET	
City:	ANNAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2763167	
Registration Number:	2763168	RINGTAIL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)223-2085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202 861 3900 Phone:

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan C. Compton

Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16192-26
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan C. Compton

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0734** 

900084589

Signature:	/Ryan C. Compton/
Date:	08/16/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=FTIRepositoryNameChange#page1.tif source=FTIRepositoryNameChange#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0735

# State of Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation

Charter Division



Martin O'Malley Governor

C. John Sullivan, Jr. Director

Paul B. Anderson Administrator

Date: 08/10/2007

THE CORPORATION TRUST INCORPORATED 300 E LOMBARD ST

BALTIMORE

MD 21202-3219

THIS LETTER IS TO CONFIRM ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOLLOWING FILING:

ENTITY NAME

: FTI TECHNOLOGY LLC

DEPARTMENT ID

: W10400448

TYPE OF REQUEST

: ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT / NAME CHANGE

DATE FILED

: 08-09-2007 : 03:17 PM

TIME FILED

RECORDING FEE

: \$100.00

EXPEDITED FEE

: \$50.00

FILING NUMBER

: 1000361995143884

CUSTOMER ID

: 0002005938

WORK ORDER NUMBER: 0001448976

PLEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT. INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK ORDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES.

EFFECTIVE DATE: 08-09-2007

PRINCIPAL OFFICE: 909 COMMERCE RD

ANNAPOLIS

MD 21401

RESIDENT AGENT: THE CORPORATION TRUST INCORPORATED

300 E LOMBARD ST.

BALTIMORE

MD 21202-3219

COMMENTS:

THIS AMENDMENT RECORD INDICATES THE NAME CHANGE

FROM: FTI REPOSITORY SERVICES, LLC.

TO: FTI TECHNOLOGY LLC.

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0737** 

**RECORDED: 08/16/2007**